

N  
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22634-22635/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2010 in WP(S) No.1197/2010 dated  
17/02/2011 in CR No.67/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

NAGENDRA THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 07/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tungeesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 13.07.2012.

The delay of 136 days in filing process fee and spare copy  
of the special leave petition and also proof of service of notice on  
the standing counsel for Union of India is condoned.

The office to check and proceed further.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|