

"
ITEM NO.42

Court No.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22634-22635/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2010 in WPS No.1197/2010 dated 17/02/2011 in CR No.67/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

NAGENDRA THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv
Mr. Dhruv T.,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters in the first week of February, 2013 as
prayed for.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master