

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.22634-22635/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2010 in WP(S) No.1197/ 2010 and order dated 17/02/2011 in CR No.67/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

NAGENDRA THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:01/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tamta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER